503137062 01/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3183672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY A. HAUNHORST	06/21/2012
STEPHEN C. TARAS	06/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1000 EATON BLVD.	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code: 44122		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13538040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)523-3432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-523-4182

Email: JarettDMillar@Eaton.com

Correspondent Name: JARETT D. MILLAR
Address Line 1: 1000 EATON BLVD.
Address Line 2: MAIL CODE 4N

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-AQP-119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARETT D. MILLAR
SIGNATURE:	/Jarett D. Millar/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-11-AQP-119#page1.tif source=Assignment-11-AQP-119#page2.tif

PATENT 503137062 REEL: 034720 FRAME: 0745

Attorney Docket No.: 11-AQP-119

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, <u>Gregory Alan Haunhorst</u>, of 5920 Sweertgum Drive, Monclova, OH 43542; and <u>Stephen Carl Taras</u>, of 8201 Fenway Drive, Parma, OH 44129, have invented certain improvements in:

certain improvements in:		
	SEQUENCED BALL VALVE COUPLING	
Ohio, having its	for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, which is entitled SEQUENCED BALL VALVE COUPLING and which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/503,854, filed July 1, 2011; and, for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made onserial No and, TON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State or principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio desirous of acquiring an interest therein;	
EATON CORPO assign, and trans right in the Unite specification exe prosecute said ap it is known, Seri obtaining Letters all Letters Patent behoof, and for it as fully and entire and I hereby cover making and prosecutives or, for Patent therefor for and I hereby req	ORE, for and in consideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by DRATION, we, Gregory Alan Haunhorst and Stephen Carl Taras, by these presents do sell, ifer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive ed States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the scuted by me on the 19th day of June, 2012, (and hereby authorize our attorney, authorized to oplication, to here insert the filing date and Serial Number of the said application, as soon as al No.: 13/538,040, Filed: June 29, 2012, preparatory to see Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, rely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; renant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the secution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters or the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth uest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON N, as Assignee thereof.	
WITNESSES:		
1. // // // Date:	10 13 14 21 12012 Inventor Signature	

PATENT REEL: 034720 FRAME: 0746

WITNESSES:	
1. 24 Voul	
Date: 6/21/12	
2. / My / Comments	States
Date: 6/21/12	Inventor Signature,

PATENT REEL: 034720 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 01/15/2015